

## **UNIVERSITY OF KERALA**

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695 034.

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade

Tender No.SDE/ADMN/3/SLM/PRN/17

Thiruvananthapuram

Dated: 11.06.2018

## **Tender Notice**

School of Distance Education, University of Kerala invites open tenders from reputed manufacturers/authorized distributors/ agents with sound technical and financial capabilities to supply the following item.

SI.No.	Items		Quantity
1.	Pre-Sensitized Offset Plate (Positive) (770 x 927 X 0.28 mm)	Printing	2000 Nos.

Last date and time for submission of tender	25.06.2018 5:00 P.M
Date and time of Opening tender	27.06.2018 11:30 A.M
Hard Copies of sealed tender to be submitted to the office of (The cover containing the quotation should be superscribed as "Quotation for the supply of Pre-Sensitized Offset Printing Plate (Positive))	The Director, School of Distance Education, University of Kerala, Palayam Thiruvananthapuram 695 034, Kerala Ph.No. 0471 2386120

## Specifications may be submitted in the following format.

Items required		Pre-Sensiti	Pre-Sensitized Offset Printing Plate (Positive)			
Specifications		770 x 927 X	770 x 927 X 0.28 mm			
Quantity required		2000 Nos.	2000 Nos.			
Name of Supplier/Distributor		r				
SI.No.	Make	Grade	Specification	Rate/Unit		
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						

## **Conditions**

- 1. The rate quoted should be inclusive of tax, transportation, loading and unloading charges.
- 2. Make, grade and other features of the item should be specified in the quotation.
- 3. The item should be delivered at the University Press, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram 695 034.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/accept any quotation without assigning any reason.

DIRECTOR
School of Distance Education
University of Kerala